
I
.,

3

4

5

6

1

8

9

10

lt
t2

13

t4

l5

16

t7

18

l9

20

2l

22

)a

u
)a

26

,'l

28

29

WHEREAS,

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISIATTVE COUNCIf,
(Approving the Gu-Vo District Admidstration Fy'2O12 BudgetAmendment No, 3 ln

the amount of $92,700.00 and the pia -Oik Comlnunity Fy'2012 Budget
Modifrcation No, I i|t the amount of $2,600.00)

RDSOLUTION NO, I2-I89

the Gu-Vo Dtstrict Admfulstration and the pia-Oik Community are requestfurg

amendment and modilication to the Fy'2012 Budget in orderto conductbuslness at
the Admlnistration and Community level; and

the Gu-Vo District Adminlstration and the pia-Oik Community did review the needs

of the Admlnistration and Communit/ to add funds in areas that are in need of
additional funding; and

l GU-Vo District Admlnistration's Ff' 2012 Budg€t Anendment No. 3 is tn the

arnount of$92.700.00:

6000-SAIIiRIES: Increased in the amount of $25,000.00 (Include Council

committe€ Fe€s within the salaries due to new accounting guidelines for council
payments)

60O4-BONUS: Decreased in the amount ofg1,000.00

6500-TRAINING trEES & REGISTRATION: Decreased in th€ amount of$2,000.00

65lO-LODGINc: Decreased in th€ amount of$2,000.00

6s3o-TRANSPORTATION; Decreased in the amonnt of $2,000.00

700o-SUPPLIES OFFICE: Increased in the amount ofg2,00O.O0

7O05-SUPPLIES-OFFICE EOUIpMENT: tncreased in the amountof $4,000.0O

7loO-UTILIIIES: Increased in the amount g2,00O.OO

7II0-COMMUNICATION EXPENSES: Increas€d in the amout of $2,000.00

736s-COMMITTEE FEES: D€creased in the amount of$7S,700.O0

7410-REPAIWMAINTENANCE-VEHICf,E: Increased in the amount of $5,000.00

7420-REPAIVMATNTEN|NCE-BUILDINGS: Decreased in the arnount of $G,000.o0

7615-DONATION/CONTRIBUTION: Increased ir the amount of $2,000,00

754O-EMERGENCI ASSISTANCE; Decreased in the amount of$4,0O0.O0

2' The Pia-oik community Fy'2012 Budget Modlficatlon No. l in the amornt of
$7,600.o0;

7OI0-PROGRAM SUPPLIES: Increased ln the amount of96,000.O0

73 5 S-PROFESSIONIII SERVICDS: Increased in the amount of$1,600.00

761 5-DONATION/CONTRIBUTION: Decreased in the amount of$2.G00.00



I
2

1

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

t4

15

l6

L7

l8

l9

20

2l
)t

tt

24

t{

26

)1

28

29

30

RESOIUTION NO, I2-1E9
the Gu-Vo District Administration FY'2O12 Bndg€t Am€ndment No, 3 in the amount of

and the Pla -OikCommunity FY'2012 Brdget Modilication No, I in the amonnt of $7,600.O0)
Page 2 of4

WIIER"EAS, the Gu-Vo District Adninistratlon and Pia-Oik Community did submit their FY'2O12

Budget Amendment No. 3 and Budget Modlllcatlon No. I to the Tohono O'odharn

Legislatlve Budget & Finance Committee for review and recommendation; and

th€ f,eglslativ€ Council Budget & Flnance Committee does hereby recommend

approval ofthc Gu-Vo District Adninistratlon Budget FY'2012 Amendment No.3 and

Pia-Oik Community Budget FY' 2012 Modilication No, l.
NOW' TIIEREFORE BE' II RESOLVEDthattheTohono O'odhamlegislative Councilherebyapproves

th€ Gu-Vo District Administration FY' 2012 BudgetAmendment No.3lnthe amotrntof

$92,700.00 and the pia-Oik Community FY' 2Ot2 Budget Modillcation No. r in the

amount of$7,60O.0O, increasing and decreasing line items;

l GU-vo Distrtct Admlnistration's FY' 2012 Budget Amendment No. 3 is in the

amount of $92,7OO.O0:

60OO-SAIIfRIESI Increased in the amount of $25,200.00 (Include Council

Committee Feeswithinthe salaries due to newaccountlng guidelines forcouncil

payments)

50o4-BONUS; Decreased in the amount of$1,O00.00

65OO-TRAJNING FEES & REGISTRATION: Decreas€d in the amount of$2,0o0.00

651o-LODCING: Decreased in the amornt of$2.OO0.O0

6530-TRANSPORTATION: Decreased in the amount of 92,000,00

TOOO-SUPPLIES OFFICE: Increased in the amount of$2,00O.O0

7005-SUPPLIES-OFFICE EOUIpMENT: tncreased ir the amount of g4,000.0O

7100-UTILIIIES: Increased in the amount $2,00O.00

7II0-COMMUNICATION EXPENSE: Increased in the amonnt of$2,00O.O0

735s-COMMITTEE FEES: Decreased in the amount of$25,200.00

741O-REPAIWMAINTENANCE-VEHICLE: Increased ln the amout of $S,0O0.00

7420-REPIUWMAINTENANCE-BUILDINGS: Decreased in the amount of 96,000.00

7615-DONATION/CONTRTBUIION: Increased in the amount of $2,000.00

7640-EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE: Decreased in the amount of$4,000.00

2. The Pia-Olk Comlnunity Fy' 2Ol2 Budget Moditication No, I ln the amount of
$7.600.00:



6

8
9

10
1l
t2
l3
t4
15
t6
t7
r8
t9
20
2l
t',
21

24
t(
26
t,,
28
29
30
3t
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47

NO, 12-la9
(Approvlng the Gu-Vo DisEict Administration FY'2O12 Budget llmendment No. 3 in the amount of
$92'7O0,0O and th€ Pia -oih Commnnity FY'2012 Budget Modilication No. I in the amount of S7,600.0o)
Page 3 of4

7OI0-PROGRAM SUPPLIES: Increased ln the amount of$6,00O,O0

73 5s-PROFESSIONIII SERVICES: Increased in the amount of91,600.00

761s-DONAIION/CONTRTBUTION: Decreased in the amount of $2,600.00

BE IT FINAILY RESOLVED that the Gu-Vo Dlstrict reserves the right to modify its Fiscal Year 2012

budg€t accordlng to the Tohono O'odham Nation's process btrt any amendments

affectlng the funds or funding levels shall be approved by the Tohono O,odham

Legislative Councll.

The foregoing Resolntion was passed by the Tohono o'odham Legislative Council on the osmlray
ofIUNE 2012 ata meeting atwhlch a quorum was presentwith a vote of2,280.60 FOR; -0-AGAINSI;

NOT VOTING; and l0ll ABSENI, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Ardcle VI,
sectlon I (dx2)&(3) of the constltution ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January lt, l9t6; and approved by the Acttng Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian lllrairs (orrerations) on March 6, 1986, pursuantto section l6 oftheActofltrne lt, t934(48
Stat. 984).

L
Evonne Wllson, Lcglslative Secretary

@ aayor ,2''12.

Said Resolution wag"submitted forapnr_ovat to the ollice ofthe Chairuan ofthe Tohono O'odham
Nation on tle t oay ot VII*.|- , zotz at 4l(6 o'clock, / .pr.,I the T ilay ot WLt '(-, , zor2 at I,l ,c{ 6 o'clock. / .pr.,

ao the provlslons ofsection/fofarticle vtI ofthe constitution and will become {ffective
upon his approval or upon hls failire to elther approve or dlsapprove lt within 48 hours of
snbmittal.



I
)
3
4
5
6

8
9

10
11
t2
13

l4
15

t6
t7
18

t9
20
2l
))
23

24

25
26
t1
28
29
30
31
1t
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43

44
45
46
47

RESOI,UTION NO. 12-I89
(Approvlng the cu-Vo District Administradon FY'2012 Budget Amendment No. 3 in the amonnt of
$92,700.OO and tll€ Pla -Oik Community t"y'2O12 Bndget Modificadon No. I ln the amount of $7,600.0O)
Page 4 of4

APPROVED ontne 17 aay ot ,2Ot2

I I DTS|PPROVED
tt.^_ llat /1. 2a o,ctock, [1_ .u.

Returned to the Leglslatlve s€cr etary ontne /t Aay ot

t,.->.1
zorz, at f . 1f o'crock, 12 .M.

Eyonne Wllson, Legislatiye Secretary

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



RESOLUTION NO. 12-189

ACTION: APPROVING TIIE GU-VO DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION Fr'2012 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 3IN TIIE
AMOT]NT OF $92,70O.0O AND TIIE PIA -OIK COMMTINITY F"T'2012 BUDGET MODTFICATION NO. 1 IN TIIE
AMOITNT OF $7,600.00

MOYED: COTNCILWOMAN OLMA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COLTNCILWOMAN GRACE MANUEL

DATE: JIJI\E 05, 2012

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPR.ESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQIlIVARI
342.0

l. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Rob€rta Harvey)
FRANCES G. ANTONE

(vernon Smith)
2.

171 .0

l7l .0

x

x

CHI]KUT KIjK
302.2

1. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ

l5l . l0

151 . l0

x

x

GUACHI
24.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL(Absent)
(t ouis L. Johnson) fPrerefl)

122.45

122.45

x

X

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(Roselda t€wis)

1 13.35

1 13.35

x

x x

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2, SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

93. l5

93. l5

x

x

PIST\EMO
200.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuant)

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

r02.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAI'IER
x 215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

r07.90

x

x

SCHIJK TOAK
r69.8

l. FRANCES B. STEPHENS 1,4 rrerl)
(Anthony J. Rios) fP.eser,

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

X

SELLS
475.7

1. ARTHUR WII-SON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

237 .85

231 .85

x

X

SIF OIDAK
211,9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE
( )

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

105.95

105.95

x

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- t01l


